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Criminal Court of SimDem 

 
State of SimDemocracy, ​  

  ​ ​     ​ Plaintiff, 

     ​       ​  v. 

dictator_eugen 

  ​ ​     ​  Defendant. 
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CASE NO. 2025 Crim. XX 
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT 

1.​ INTRODUCTION 
 

COMES NOW Plaintiff State of SimDemocracy (Thereafter referred to as “SimDem”, “SD”, 
“The State”, “Prosecution”, and the “Government”), by and through the Attorney General of 
SimDem, creative0690, and for it’s complaint against Defendant, Discord User “dictator_eugen” 
a.k.a. “dictator”, state as follows; 
 

2.​ PARTIES 
 

1.​ Plaintiff State of SimDemocracy is the Government of the SimDem Discord and Subreddit. 
2.​ Plaintiff creative0690 is the Attorney General of SimDem, and its Chief Legal Counsel in this 

capacity. 
3.​ Plaintiff Lucas is a state attorney who shall act as prosecutor for this case. 
4.​ Defendant, dictator_eugen (1250053455985512470) is a citizen of SimDemocracy. 

 
III.​ JURISDICTION AND VENUE 

 
5.​ Venue is proper under the Criminal Code of 2020, Article 1, §1 and §2 as all the acts and conduct 

giving rise to the Complaint occurred in the SimDem Discord or in direct messages where both 
were a citizen. 

6.​ The Court has personal jurisdiction over the Defendant as the Defendant is a citizen of SimDem. 
 
 

IV. ​ FACTS OF THE SITUATION 
7.​ The Defendant sent a message saying that they liked a group of people for their Anti Semitism, in 

other words the Defendant said they like that group of people because they hate Semites or Jews 
in particular.  

8.​ This form of speech is clearly demeaning, humiliating and upsetting for Jewish people. 

 



 

9.​ The Defendant has stated that he does not believe the Armenian Genocide was a massacre but 
rather that it was a war.  

10.​ The Defendant has also confessed without duress or any pressure that he expressed his opinion 
that the Armenian Genocide did not take place.  

11.​ The Hateful Conduct Policy explainer of discord explicitly prohibits denial of violent events.  
12.​ The Defendant put on a status on his discord account saying “You will swear for every Jew I have 

not killed”. 
13.​ This speech is trivializing the pain and suffering of so many Jewish people and is clearly 

demeaning, upsetting and humiliating for them. 
14.​ The law provides that if speech is demeaning, humiliating or upsetting to a protected 

characteristic of people then it is assumed to be with intent to cause apprehension unless the 
defense can prove otherwise. 

V. ​ FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS 
 

15.​ The State alleges one (1) violation of Article 53a §1, First Degree Hate Speech.  
16.​ The State alleges one (1) violation of Article 61, Terms of Service Violation.  
17.​ The State alleges one (1) violation of Article 53a §2, Second Degree Hate Speech.  

 
VI. ​ Relief Sought and Prayer 

 
18.​ Plaintiff prays that the Court will grant the following: 
19.​ A conviction and ban of 6 months for the one (1) charge of First Degree Hate Speech. 
20.​ A conviction and ban of 6 months for the one (1) charge of Terms of Service Violation. 
21.​ A conviction and ban of 3 months for the one (1) charge of Second Degree Hate Speech. 

 
 

VIII. ​ VERIFICATION 
 

22.​ Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am a certified attorney in the above-entitled action; that 
I have read the foregoing Complaint and know the contents thereof; that the pleading is true of 
my own knowledge, except for those matters therein contained stated upon information and 
belief, and that as to those matters, I believe them to be true. I declare under penalty of perjury 
under the law of the State of SimDem that the foregoing is true and correct.  

 
Signed this 9th day of April, in the Year 2025 
 

Lucas 
/u/Serious_Camera_7039 
State Attorney 
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Exhibit 1.1 
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Hateful Conduct Policy Explainer​
Exhibit 1.6​
Armenian Genocide 

 

https://discord.com/safety/hateful-conduct-policy-explainer?utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Armenian_genocide
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